900631674 07/23/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM662279

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900630744

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank		05/14/2018	Chartered Bank: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Telescope Inc.		
Street Address:	11845 West Olympic Blvd., Suite 350		
City:	Los Angeles		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90064		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3442142	TELESCOPE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129847700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-372-2000

Email: ipdocketmwe@mwe.com, jmikulina@mwe.com.

kdelcoure@mwe.com, ipdocketchicago@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer M. Mikulina

Address Line 1: McDermott Will & Emery LLP
Address Line 2: 444 West Lake Street, Suite 4000
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-0029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	066497-0221
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah E. Bro
SIGNATURE:	/sarah e. bro/
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement Release-Comerica Bank#page1.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement Release-Comerica Bank#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900631674 REEL: 007362 FRAME: 0626 source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement Release-Comerica Bank#page3.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement Release-Comerica Bank#page4.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement Release-Comerica Bank#page5.tif



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

July 23, 2021

PTAS

JENNIFER M. MIKULINA MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP 444 WEST LAKE STREET, SUITE 4000 CHICAGO, IL 60606-0029



900630744

United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document

The enclosed document has been examined and found non-recordable by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The reason(s) for non-recordation are stated below:

1. There is a discrepancy with the Execution Date. The cover sheet has 06/29/2017; the document has 05/14/2018. Courtesy Note: When correcting this in ETAS, be sure to confirm that the entity type does not default back to Corporation.

Documents being resubmitted for recordation must reflect the corrected information to be recorded, the Document ID number referenced above and all pages from this submitted document. The original date of filing of this assignment document will be maintained if resubmitted with the appropriate correction(s) by Monday, August 23, 2021, as outlined under 37 CFR 3.51. The resubmitted document must include a stamp with the official date of receipt under 37 CFR 3. Applicants may use the certified procedures under 37 CFR 2.197 or 2.198 for resubmission of the returned papers if they desire to have the benefit of the date of deposit in the United States Postal Service.

To file the resubmission electronically, navigate to the ETAS website at http://etas.uspto.gov, click the Start Resubmission button and enter the following information:

Document ID: 900630744

Access Code: 9JNES1UWWSNEY85

To file the resubmission in paper, send documents to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch, P.O. BOX 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313. If you have any questions regarding this notice, you may contact the Assignment Recordation Branch at 571-272-3350.

JOHN GERRETY
ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH
PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV TRADEMARK
REEL: 007362 FRAME: 0628

CH \$40.00 34421

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

sion v1.1 ETAS ID: TM661308

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank		06/29/2017	Chartered Bank: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Telescope Inc.		
Street Address:	11845 West Olympic Blvd., Suite 350		
City:	Los Angeles		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90064		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3442142	TELESCOPE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129847700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-372-2000

Email: ipdocketmwe@mwe.com, jmikulina@mwe.com,

kdelcoure@mwe.com, ipdocketchicago@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer M. Mikulina

Address Line 1:McDermott Will & Emery LLPAddress Line 2:444 West Lake Street, Suite 4000Address Line 4:Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-0029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	066497-0221
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer M. Mikulina
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer M. Mikulina/
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement Release-Comerica Bank#page1.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement Release-Comerica Bank#page2.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement Release-Comerica Bank#page3.tif

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT, effective as of May 14, 2018 (this "Release"), is made by and between Comerica Bank (the "Bank") and Telescope Inc. ("Grantor") under that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated June 29, 2017 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "IP Security Agreement"), by and between the Bank and Grantor.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the IP Security Agreement, which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 13, 2017, at Reel 6104 / Frames 0831-0836, Grantor granted to the Bank a continuing security interest in all of its right, title or interest in, to or under all Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the IP Security Agreement), including the registrations listed on the attached Schedule I; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Payoff Letter, dated as of May 14, 2018, executed and delivered by the Bank and acknowledged by Grantor, Grantor requested and the Bank agreed to (a) release any and all security interests it may have in the IP Collateral pursuant to the IP Security Agreement and (b) provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, termination, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the IP Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Bank does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the IP Security Agreement in the IP Collateral, (b) release and relinquish its security interest in, to or under all IP Collateral, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent in the IP Collateral. The Bank agrees, or authorizes Grantor, to make filings with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and take further actions, as reasonably requested by Grantor to evidence the release and termination of the Administrative Agent's security interests in the IP Collateral.

This Release shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of California.

[Signature page follows]

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

COMERICA BANK

By: _____

Name: Laura Alfaro Title: Vice President.

SCHEDULE I

IP Collateral

Owner	Trademark	Status	App./Reg. Nos.	App./Reg. Date
Telescope Inc.	Telescope	Registered	3442142	June 3, 2008

RECORDED: 07/20/2021